
1 
 

THE 24TH MEETING OF THE AFRICAN INDIAN OCEAN SATELLITE NETWORK MANAGEMENT 

COMMITTEE (SNMC/24) 

ATTENDANCE LIST 

S/N NAME ORGANISATION E – Mail Address Phone No. 

1 Inuwa Musa I. NAMA musaalameedo@gmail.mail 08037417272 

2 Ahmad Ibrahim NAMA ahmedibrahim19@yahoo.com 08058947030 

3 Yohana Iliya N. NAMA iliyaclear@hotmail.com.gh 09097071962 
4 Ing IsaacKunfo GCAA ikumfo@gcaa.com +233202010042 

5 Sougue Bissa ASECNA souguebis@asecna.org /souguebiss@gmail.com +221776542355 
6 Ing Mahama Asunga GCAA mabdulai@gcaa.com.gh +233244969660 

7 Salambanga Fransois ICAO fsalambanga@icao.nt +221338622416 

8 Abiola A Waidi NAMA abiolawa@yahoo.com 08033905962 
9 Mike Megwa NAMA mikemegwa@yahoo.com 08023651630 

10 Egr Otitolaye J A NAMA omolegf@yahoo.com 08033442043 
11 Engr Dogara M. I MC(NFMC) dogaramicah@yahoo.co.uk 08051623221 

12 Ibrahim ishiyaku NIMET iishiyaku@yahoo.com 08038301981 

13 Babayo Sule NAMA Babayo64@gmail.com 08035387800 
14 Waedsi Vinking NAMA waedsi@gmail.com 07068715064 

15 Dr. Lawal Lasisi Nigcomsat lasisi@nigcomsat.gov.ng 08023151587 
16 Engr. Tanko Abubakar MOC Tankoabubakar@commtech.gov.ng 08033143805 

17 Eng Adeyemi A NCAA abiodun.adeyemi@ncaa.gov.ng 08055093388 
18 Matho N Gomou Roberts FIR mngomou@robertsfir.org +231886591129 

19 Badara A Tarawaley Roberts FIR batarawaley@yahoo.com +231888343521 

20 Engr Farouk A U NAMA amagwandu5@yahoo.com 08180091044 
21 Paul Oki NAMA poki@nama.gov.ng 08060176100 

22 Samuel Apev NAMA apevsam89@gmail.com 08037781298 
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23 Abdulsalam Saratu NAMA salabayi@yahoo.com 08036364555 
24 Olajumoke Adetona NAMA jadetona@nama.gov.ng 08076000736 

25 Yusuf U N NAMA yulakt@yahoo.com 08055817829 
26 Sani Halilu NYAF/NASS nyaf@yaho.com 08125383205 

27 John Okhipo MIN Aviation johnokhipo@yahoo.com 08059741666 

23 Abdulsalam Saratu NAMA salabayi@yahoo.com 08036364555 
24 Olajumoke Adetona NAMA jadetona@nama.gov.ng 08076000736 

25 Yusuf U N NAMA yulakt@yahoo.com 08055817829 
26 Sani Halilu NYAF/NASS nyaf@yaho.com 08125383205 

27 John Okhipo MIN Aviation johnokhipo@yahoo.com 08059741666 

28 Adebowale A B NAMA aadebowale@nama.gov.ng 08081580894 
29 Maira I Basir NAMA mairabash@yahoo.com 08033444273 

30 Chukwu Barth NAMA Ofiaku@yahoo.com 08038486530 
31 Enwerejickwuebuka NAMA Mikelmary4christ@gmail.com 08039351916 

32 Hillary Okoro NCAA Kwashy2013@gmail.com 08183573725 
33 Oche victor Elias NCAA Oche2oche1@gmail.com 08037874751 

34 Benjamin Obakpolor NCAA benobakpolor@gmail.com 07066080153 

35 Dr John Momoh NASRDA momohjohn@yahoo.com 08033938282 
36 Ekaete Ibuot ITU ekaetteibout@yahoo.com 07037366715 

37 Ahmed Salami ITU(cameraman) Ahmedsuleiman33@gmail.com 07037878243 
38 Bello Mele NITDA bmele@nitda.gov.ng 08052250261 

39 Onusi O. S. NAMA sonusi@nama.gov.ng 08055096214 

40 Adeniran Emmanuel A. NAMA eadeniran@nama.gov.ng 07056426616 
41 Jibrin H. I. NAMA Haskejibrin@yahoo.co.uk 08137558287 

42 Capt. T. Alkali FMOT talbaalkali@yahoo.ie 08035983361 
43 Oiku A. E NCAA atagamen@yahoo.com 08037123935 

44 Arowosegbe M. NITDA marowosegbe@nitda.gov.ng 08032015717 
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45 Engr. Arinze NAMA Gentleb2002@yahoo.com 08034074991 
46 Osunwusi Adeyinka NAMA aosunwusi@nama.gov.ng 08029797493 

47 Gomina Ibrahim NAMA gominaibrahim@gmail.com 07039161115 
48 Hauwa U. Abubakar NAMA ahauwa@yahoo.com 08034404016 

49 Medugu J. Abdullahi NAMA meduguja@yahoo.com 08055251056 

50 Chima Nwaobilor NAMA cnwaobilor@nama.gov.ng 08123459230 
51 Olajide Olusesi NAMA oolusesi@nama.gov.ng 08130292906 

52 Ekwerike, E. E NAMA Agimmaneul/2002@yahoo.com 08035887244 
53 Las I. E. NAMA Las_isa@yahoo.com 08189811790 

54 Muhammad Alkali NIGCOMSAT Malkali@nigcomsat.gov.ng 08035900189 

55 Obi Alban Chike DSA obanchyk@yahoo.com 08087776162 
56 Engr Philip Tsado NAMA pytinet@yahoo.com 08037863712 

57 Okulaja Olatokunmbo NIMET olatokunmbo.okulaja@gmail.com 09097O71541 
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